PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anne Moscona	09/15/2011
Matteo Porotto	09/15/2011
David LaVan	12/13/2011
Feng Yi	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell University	
Street Address:	395 Pine Tree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 310, CCTEC	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

Name:	Yale University	
Street Address:	2 Whitney Avenue	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-2201
Email: patents@avhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Davitz

PATENT

REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0570

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street
Address Line 2: Axinn, Veltrop & Harkrider LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3026-087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jia Li

Total Attachments: 4
source=4592-03_Assignment-3026-087-Cornell#page1.tif
source=4592-03_Assignment-3026-087-Cornell#page2.tif
source=3026-087_Assignment-Yale#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Anne Moscona**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 201 West 89th Street, Apt. 5f, New York, NY 10024 and **Matteo Porotto**, an Italian citizen, residing at 235 West 102nd Street, Apt. 5t, New York, NY 10025 have invented certain new and useful improvements in **A Novel Anti-Viral Method** for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. **13/125,756** on **April 22, 2011**.

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850, USA is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

and the countries.	<u></u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he of September, 2011.	reunto set my hand and seal this [5] day
•	Cem Mon
	Anne Moscona
STATE OF May of SS: This State of Moscona, to me personally known of his/her own free will for the purposes there	
COUNTY OF Brown SS:	
This 13 day of September	, 2011, before me personally came the
above-named Anne Moscona, to me personally kr	nown as the individual who executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	ein set forth.
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	. 0

JOAN FALCIANO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01FA6174405
Qualified in Bronx County
My Commission Expires September 17, 2011

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0572

Commission expires on

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of SEPTEMBOR, 2011.	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day
	Matteo Porotto
STATE OF Very lock COUNTY OF from SS: This 15 day of september above-named Mattee Porotto, to me persona same of his/her own free will for the purposes	, 2011, before me personally came the lly known as the individual who executed the therein set forth.
JOAN FALCIANO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FA6174405 Qualified in Bronx County My Commission Expires September 17, 2011	Notary Public Commission expires on 9/17/20 h

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David LaVan, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12 Pasture Brook Ct., Rockville, MD 20854 and Feng Yi, a Chinese citizen, residing at 549 Monet Dr., Rockville, MD 20850 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

A Novel Anti-Viral Method

for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 22, 2011, Serial No. 13/125,756; and

WHEREAS, YALE UNIVERSITY, a corporation whose post office address is Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, CT 06511 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successor and assigns, OUR entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and delivery any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce property patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0574 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands. County of Montgomery State of Maryland) ss: Signature: David Lavan Name: 12 Pasture Brook Ct. Address: Rockville, MD 20854 Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ day of Derement Line County of Montgomery State of Manyland) ss: Signature: Feng Yi Name: 549 Monet Dr. Address: Rockville, MD 20850 Subscribed and sworn to before me this ___ day of Notary Public 'Ay Commission Expires August 25 2014

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0575